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CLOUD AROUND REVISION

TA TOILET ACCESSORY SYMBOL
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MOUNTED CABINET
(SURFACE MOUNTED)

FEC-A

FEC-B FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN WALL
MOUNTED CABINET
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DRAWING REFERENCE
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ROT ROTATED CONDITION
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ELEVATION ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
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ARE PROVIDED.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL
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1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2009 EDITION
2. INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2009 EDITION
3. INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2009 EDITION
4. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2009 EDITION
5. INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2009 EDITION
6. INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2009 EDITION
7. INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2009 EDITION
8. ICC ELECTRICAL CODE, ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS, ICC EC-2009 EDITION
9. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, NFPA 70, 2005 EDITION
10. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE, ANSI-C2-2002 EDITION
11. STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS, LATEST REVISION
12. ASHREA / IESNA 90.1 - ENERGY STANDARD FOR BUILDINGS EXCEPT LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 2001 EDITION
13. ICC/ANSI-A117.1-2003, ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

1. SITE DEVELOPMENT
1.1 TOTAL AREA OF PROJECT SITE (IN ACRES):  N/A

A. TOTAL AREA OF PROJECT SITE THAT WILL BE DISTURBED / DEVELOPED (IN ACRES):  N/A
B. MUNICIPALITY AND / OR COUNTY WHERE PROJECT IS LOCATED:  RICHLAND COUNTY
C. JURISDICTION FOR:

1. SITE WORK:  RICHLAND COUNTY
2. FIRE DEPARTMENT:  RICHLAND COUNTY PROJECT IN FIRE DISTRICT?  YES       NO  X
3. WATER:  CITY OF COLUMBIA
4. SEWER:  PALMETTO UTILITIES, INC.
5. ZONING:  RICHLAND COUNTY LAND USE ZONE:  D1

1.2 IS THE PROJECT IN A FLOOD PLAIN?   YES       NO  X
A. FLOOD MAP INFORMATION:   COMMUNITY NO.:  45079C PANEL NO.:  0070G EFFECTIVE DATE:  JAN. 19, 1994
B. FLOOD ZONE:   UNSHADED "X" BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE):  N/A
C. BUILDING LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATION:  446.00

1.3 IS THE PROJECT IN A WETLANDS AREA?   YES       NO  X

2. OCCUPANCY (PER IBC CHAPTER 3)
A. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:  SEPARATED MIXED USE PRIMARY GROUP:   A-3 ASSEMBLY (LIBRARY)
B. ADDITIONAL OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S):    B GROUP:   BUSINESS (OFFICES)

3. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (PER IBC CHAPTER 6)
A. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:  TYPE II-B
B. IS THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PROTECTED OR UNPROTECTED?  UNPROTECTED
C. IS THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OF COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS?  NONCOMBUSTIBLE
D. IS THE BUILDING PROVIDED WITH A FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM?  NO

4. OCCUPANT LOAD FOR AREAS OF RENOVATION SHOWN ON LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS (DWG T1.3)

PROJECT DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION:
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A B B R E V I A T I O N S S Y M B O L S

M A T E R I A L S  L E G E N D ANSI A117.1 MANEUVERING CLEARANCES

C O D E  A N A L Y S I S
AB ABOVE
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
APC ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
AWC ACOUSTICAL WALL COVERING
ADJ ADJACENT, ADJUSTABLE
AGG AGGREGATE
AHU AIR HANDING UNIT
AC AIR CONDITION
ALUM ALUMINUM
ALT ALTERNATE
APPROX APPROXIMATELY
ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURE, ARCHITECTURAL
ASPH ASPHALT
@ AT
AV AUDIO VISUAL

BM BEAM, BENCHMARK
BRG BEARING
BFF BELOW FINISH FLOOR
BTWN BETWEEN
BLK BLOCK
BLKG BLOCKING
BD BOARD
BOT BOTTOM
BOS BOTTOM OF STEEL
BR BRICK
BRP BRICK PAVERS
BLDG BUILDING
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING

CAB CABINET
CPT CARPET
CPTT CARPET TILE
CI CAST IRON
CB CATCH BASIN
CLG CEILING
CEM CEMENT
CBB CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD
CTR CENTER
CC CENTER TO CENTER
CL CENTERLINE
CP CENTER POINT
CT CERAMIC TILE
CTB CERAMIC TILE BASE
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE
CO CLEAN OUT
CLR CLEAR
CL CLOSET
CTG COATING
CW COLD WATER
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CJ CONSTRUCTION / CONTROL JOINT
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUOUS
CONTR CONTRACTOR
CTR COUNTER
CSK COUNTERSINK

DEG DEGREE
DEMO DEMOLITION
DET DETAIL
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DISP DISPENSER
DR DOOR / DRAIN
DBL DOUBLE
DN DOWN
DL DOWN LEADER
DS DOWN SPOUT
DWR DRAWER
DWG DRAWING
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DSP DRY STANDPIPE

EA EACH
EW EACH WAY
E EAST
EO EDGE OF
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EL ELEVATION
ELEV ELEVATION
EMER EMERGENCY
ENCL ENCLOSURE
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXH EXHAUST
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EXT EXTERIOR
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM
EXIST EXISTING
EXP EXPANSION

FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE / CURB
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOM FACE OF MASONRY
FOS FACE OF STUDS
FV FIELD VERIFY
FIN FINISH
FIN FLR FINISH FLOOR
FIN GR FINISH GRADE
FO FINISH OPENING
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON BRACKET
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FP FIRE PROOFING
FR FIRE RATED, FIRE RETARDANT, FIRE RESISTANT
FLASH FLASHING
FLR FLOOR
FCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FT FOOT OR FEET
FTG FOOTING
FT FULLY TEMPERED (GLASS)
FS FULL SIZE
FURN FURNITURE, FURNISH (ED)
FURR FURRING

GALV GALVANIZED
GA GAUGE
GEN GENERAL
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL GLASS
GL BLK GLASS BLOCK
GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE
GWT GLAZED WALL TILE
GB GRAB BAR, GRADE BEAM
GR GRADE
GYP GYPSUM
GB GYPSUM BOARD
GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD
GSB GYPSUM SHEATHING BOARD

HDBD HARDBOARD
HDWR HARDWARE
HDWD HARDWOOD
HTG HEATING
HTR HEATER
HVAC HEATING VENTILATION AIR-CONDITIONING
HD HEAD
HT HEIGHT
H HIGH
HP HIGH POINT
HM HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HB HOSE BIB
HW HOT WATER
HR HOUR

IN INCH
INCL INCLUDE
INFO INFORMATION
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INST INSTALL, INSTALLED, INSTALLATION
INSUL INSULATION, INSULATED, INSULATING
INT INTERIOR

JAN JANITOR
JT JOINT

KP KICK PLATE
KIT KITCHEN
KS KNEE SPACE
KO KNOCK OUT

LAM LAMINATE
LAM GL LAMINATED GLASS
LS LANDSCAPE
LAV LAVATORY
LL LEAD LINED, LIVE LOAD
L LENGTH, LINTEL, LONG
LF LINEAR FEET
LTL LINTEL
LT LIGHT
LW LIGHTWEIGHT
LOC LOCATE, LOCATED, LOCATION
LP LOW POINT, LIGHT POLE
LVR LOUVER
LB POUND

MACH MACHINE, MACHINERY
MFR MANUFACTURER, MANUFACTURED
MB MARKERBOARD
MAS MASONRY
MCJ MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
MO MASONRY OPENING
MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MTL METAL
MEZ MEZZANINE
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MR MOISTURE RESISTANT
MRGB MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
MTD MOUNTED
MUL MULLION

NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT
NOM NOMINAL
NS NON SHRINK
N NORTH
NA NOT APPLICABLE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NO., # NUMBER

OFF OFFICE
OC ON CENTER
OPNG OPENING
OPR OPERABLE
OPP OPPOSITE
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER, OUTSIDE DIMENSION
OA OVERALL
OAL OVERALL LENGTH
OF OVERFLOW, OUTSIDE FACE
ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
OS OVERFLOW SCUPPER
OFOI OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER INSTALLED

P PAINT
PTM PAINT TO MATCH
PTD PAINTED
PR PAIR
PJ PANEL JOINT
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PTN PARTITION
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER
PL PLATE, PROPERTY LINE
PLUMB PLUMBING
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PT POINT
PP POWER POLE
PT PRESSURE TREATED

QT QUARRY TILE

R, RAD RADIUS
RECPT RECEPTACLE
RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
REF REFERENCE
REF REFRIGERATOR
REINF REINFORCING, REINFORCEMENT
REM REMOVE, REMOVABLE, REMOVED
REQD REQUIRED
REV REVISE
RF RESILIENT FLOORING
ROW RIGHT OF WAY
R RISER
RD ROOF DRAIN
RM ROOM
RO ROUGH OPENING
RB RUBBER BASE

SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
SCH SCHEDULE
SCHED SCHEDULE
SLD SEALED
SECT SECTION
SEP SEPARATE, SEPARATED, SEPARATION
SS SERVICE SINK
SHT SHEET
SV SHEET VINYL
SIM SIMILAR
SGL SINGLE
SD SOAP DISPENSER
SC SOLID CORE
STC SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
S SOUTH
SPEC SPECIFICATIONS
SPR SPRINKLER
SQ SQUARE
SF SQUARE FEET, SQUARE FOOT
ST STAIN
STM STAIN TO MATCH
SST STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
SP STANDPIPE
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
SD STORM DRAIN
STR STRUCTURAL
STRUCT STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPENDED
SYM SYMMETRICAL

TB TACKBOARD
TAP TAPERED
TELE TELEPHONE
TV TELEVISION
TEMP TEMPORARY
TER TERRAZZO
THK THICK
TH THRESHOLD
THRU THROUGH
TA TOILET ACCESSORY
T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
T TOP
TO TOP OF
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOM TOP OF MASONRY
TOS TOP OF STEEL
TOS TOP OF STRUCTURE, TOP OF SLAB
TOW TOP OF WALL
TS TUBE STEEL
TYP TYPICAL

UL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY
UF UNFINISHED
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UTIL UTILITY

VB VAPOR BARRIER
VERT VERTICAL
VEST VESTIBULE
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
VWC VINYL WALL COVERING
VOL VOLUME

W WATER, WEST, WIDE, WIDTH
WC WATER CLOSET
WH WATER HEATER
WR WATER RESISTANT
WP WATERPROOF
WS WEATHER STRIPPING
WT WEIGHT / WATERTIGHT
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WDW WINDOW
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WB WOOD BASE
WD WOOD
WP WORKING POINT



UPDN
UP DN

DN

UP

UP

DN

DN

UP

UP
UP

UP

UP

V

W

T

R

2A

U

4 5 6 7 8 9

9A

8A4A 5A 7A

S

OPEN PLAN
OFFICES

L559

STAFF BREAK
ROOM

L565
1

10

21

11

75

64 49

15

18

234 9 5 8
8

24

70

31
18

15

15

49

74

WORK ROOM
L557

STORAGE
L558

CLASSROOM
L531

RECEPTION /
RESOURCE

L530

CONFERENCE
L532

ADMIN
L544

WAITING
L533

24

CORR
H518

MAX  OCCUPANT
LOAD

K

G

9 9A

H

J
1212

GOV DOC & MAP
OFFICE SUITE

L518

V

W

T

R

P

N

M

K

2A

U

4 5 6 7 8 9 9A8A4A 5A 7A

L

Q

S

INTERLIBRARY
LOAN

L424

OFFICE
L423

2

11

7

6

RECEIVING
L444

CORR A
H405

BREAK
L434

COPY ROOM
L439

CONFERENCE
L443

CORR B
H406

CORR C
H407

STORAGE
L458

STOR
L445

14

23

12

11

16

8

4

4

8

8

1923

12142814

26

ONE HOUR RATED  SEPARATION

TWO HOUR RATED  SEPARATION

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

# DENOTES OCCUPANT LOAD AND
DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL

CAREER CENTER

GOV'T DOCS AND MAPS

ST
AT

E

OF SOUTH CAROLIN
A

AD RCHIT

ECT

ERETSI
G

RE

QUACKENBUSH
ARCHITECTS +
PLANNERS LLC

Columbia, SC
No. 100028 S

SHEET NO.

TITLE

CORPORATE SEAL

A/E  SEAL

PROJECT TITLE

SHEET INFORMATION

Date

Project No.

Scale

Drawn By

Checked By

NO REVISION DATE

Conditions of Use:  This drawing and the design thereon are the
property of Quackenbush Architects + Planners.  The
reproduction, copying, or use of this drawing without the written
consent of Quackenbush Architects + Planners is prohibited and
any infringement will be subject to legal action.

T: 803.771.2999
F: 803.771.2858

REVISIONS

1217 Hampton Street
Columbia, SC 29201

4/
4/

20
13

 1
:2

6:
56

 P
M

As indicated

T1.3

LIFE SAFETY
PLANS

12.130.03

Author

Checker

04.08.13

University of
South Carolina

GREENE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CAREER
CENTER AT
THOMAS
COOPER
LIBRARY

BID SET

SCALE:  3/32" = 1'-0"T1.3
1

LIFE SAFETY LEVEL 5 CAREER
CENTER PLAN

SCALE:  3/32" = 1'-0"T1.3
2

LIFE SAFETY LEVEL 5 GOV
DOCS PLAN

SCALE:  3/32" = 1'-0"T1.3
3

LIFE SAFETY LEVEL 4 OVERALL
PLAN

LEVEL 5 KEYPLAN



UP DNDN UP

UPDN

CHASECHASE

V

W

T

R

P

N

M

K

2A

U

4 5 6 7 8 9 9A8A4A 5A 7A

L

Q

S

6' - 7"

2

1

1

2 2

2

2

2

2 3

2

3

2

5' 
- 0

 1/
2"

TO
 R

EM
AI

N

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING
DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO
LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES
ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PUSH
SIDE)

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING
DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO
LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING
FINISHES ON
OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PUSH
SIDE)

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PULL SIDE)

2

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXIST
DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER
TO LIMIT
DAMAGE
TO EXISTING
FINISHES
ON OPPOSITE
SIDE
OF DOOR
(PULL SIDE)

14

15

16

REMOVE WALL
PARTITION TO
EXTENT SHOWN

REMOVE WALL
PARTITION TO
EXTENT SHOWN

11

EXTRA CARE SHOULD BE USED WHEN TEMPORARILY REMOVING
EXISTING CEILING FINISHES TO ACCESS AREA REQUIRED TO
PERFORM MECHANICAL DEMOLITION WORK (SEE ALTERNATE
NO.1 IN SPECS).  SAID FINISHES SHALL BE REINSTALLED UPON
COMPLETION OF DEMO SCOPE.  ALLOW 20% REPLACEMENT OF
FINISHES.

EXTRA CARE SHOULD BE USED WHEN
TEMPORARILY REMOVING EXISTING
CEILING FINISHES TO ACCESS AREA
REQUIRED TO PERFORM MECHANICAL
DEMOLITION WORK.  SAID FINISHES
SHALL BE REINSTALLED UPON
COMPLETION OF DEMO SCOPE.
ALLOW 20% REPLACEMENT OF
FINISHES.

12

2

PARTIAL  DEMO  IS  REQUIRED
AT LAST STUDY CARREL TO INSTALL
FINISHES AT DEMISING PARTITION

DEMO EXISTING STUDS  AND FINISH
AT CONCRETE PILASTERS, TYPICAL
ALONG COLUMN LINE "K" FROM
COLUMN LINES "4" THROUGH "9A"

EXISTING  DOOR
FRAME TO REMAIN

A. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY UNEXPECTED FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING

B. THESE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED FROM AVAILABLE
INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE SCOPE OF WORK.  THE
CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT.  SEE ALSO OTHER DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL,
FIRE PROTECTION/ PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WHICH MAY
ENCOMPASS FURTHER WORK REQUIRING DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL AND
WHICH ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.  IT WILL BE
ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING AND VERIFIED THE INFORMATION HEREIN SUPPLIED.

C. CUT ALL EDGES OF MATERIALS DURING DEMOLITION IN A MANNER
SUITABLE FOR REPAIR AND MATCHING OF WORK.

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL LOCALIZED FLOOR,
WALL AND CEILING PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFT DUCTS, PIPE
INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND FIXTURES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE PENETRATIONS.  IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS
CONFLICT WITH THE SUPPORT LINES OF EXISTING STRUCTURE.  AT
CONFLICT, COORDINATE WITH THE ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENT TO
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME ALL LOCAL ADJUSTMENTS
ARE ROUTINELY REQUIRED AND ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS
CONTRACT.

E. PROTECT ALL EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS AND FURNITURE
SCHEDULED TO REMAIN FROM ANY DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REPAIRS.

F. NO FRAMING, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, OR BEARING ASSEMBLIES ARE TO
BE MODIFIED, ALTERED, OR CUT WITHOUT NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT.

G. DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING CEILINGS, INCLUDING ACT AND GRID, LIGHT
FIXTURES, HVAC DIFFUSERS AND RETURNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

H. ALL LOOSE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT LEFT IN PLACEPRIOR TO THE
START OF DEMOLITION SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER
UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE.

I. REMOVE ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES NOT SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.
REFER TO PROJECT SPECS FOR OCCUPANCY RELOCATION SCHEDULE.

J. ALL EXISTING TELE/ DATA CABLING, JACKS, COVER PLATES, MUD RINGS,
FLOOR MONUMENTS, & WALL BOXES TO BE REMOVED FROM ALL AREAS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

K. LEGALLY DISPOSE ALL ITEMS AND DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE
BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

L. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF
REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS TO PREVENT OVERLOADING OR
DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS SCHEDULED TO
REMAIN.  EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS USED FOR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL
NOT EXCEED SAFE LOAD LIMITATIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

DEMOLITION GENERAL
NOTES

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING DOOR  AND FRAME TO REMAIN.  PREPARE DOOR TO RECEIVE NEW

FINISH HARDWARE (LEVER ONLY).  SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.

2 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE
AND FASTENERS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

3 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HOSE CABINET.  SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR
SCOPE OF WORK.

4 REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK AND ASSOCIATED FASTENERS.

5 REMOVE OVERHEAD  SECURITY GRILLE, ALL ASSOCIATED FRAMING AND
FASTENERS AS WELL AS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL POWER.

6 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES.  SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
SCOPE OF WORK.

7 REMOVE EXISTING GLAZED BORROWED LITE SYSTEM.

8 REMOVE EXISTING GLAZED WOOD STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

9 REMOVE EXISTING FOLDING PARTITION SYSTEM, INCLUDING BUT LIMITED TO
RECEIVING WALL JAMBS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED ANCHORS AND MECHANICAL
FASTENERS.

DEMOLITION LEGEND
EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED

LIMIT OF WORK

10 REMOVE EXISTING PARTITION FOR NEW FRAME OPENING.

11 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB.

12 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FINISH INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ACOUSTICAL
CEILING TILE, GRID SUPPORT SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL
FASTENERS.  REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK.

13 CAREFULLY REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISHES TO EXPOSE CMU BACKUP.
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED IS 2-3/8" AND
INCLUDE 3/8" GYPSUM PLASTER ON 3/8" ROCKLATH ON 1/2" R-C CHANNEL ON 1-1/8"  WD
FURRING WITH 1" GLASS WOOL INSULATION BETWEEN FURRING.

14 SALVAGE EXISTING WHITE MARKER BOARD

15 REMOVE BOTH EXISTING TEMPORARY GWB AND CARREL PARTITIONS

16 EXISTING CASED OPEN TO REMAIN

17 EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN.

18 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE.  EXISTING FRAME TO
REMAIN.

19 SALVAGE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
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NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PULL SIDE)

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PULL SIDE)

NOTE TO GC:
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR FRAME
IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF DOOR (PUSH SIDE)

11 12

11 12

11 12

11 12

11 1211 1211 1211 12

11 12

11 12

12

12

12

EXIST WD SHELVING
TO REMAIN WITH
ALTERATIONS TO
UPPER SECTION-
SEE DETAIL ON A7.2

EXISTING FLOOR, WALL, COLUMN
AND CEILING FINISHES AS WELL
AS EXISTING CABINETS TO REMAIN

11 12

DECOUPLE EXISTING CEILING GRID ON
OPPOSITE SIDE TO FACILITATE
REMOVAL OF WALL

11

12

DECOUPLE EXISTING CEILING GRID ON
OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL TO FACILITATE
NEW WORK

REMOVE EXISTING CONT ALUM CHANNEL
AT EXISTING PARTITION AND STOREFRONT
MULLION INTERFACE IN A MANNER TO
LIMIT DAMAGE TO MULLION FINISHES

REMOVE EXISTING COVER FOR PERIMETER BASEBOARD HEATING SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED
FASTENERS TO MASONRY KNEEWALL AND STOREFRONT SYSTEM IN A MANNER TO LIMIT DAMAGE TO
EXISTING FINISHES (SEE ALTERNATE NO.1 IN SPECS).

EXISTING COLUMN FINISHES TO REMAIN, TYPICAL.
PROVIDE PROTECTION.

1' 
- 7

 3/
4"

10 10

10

TO EXTENT
SHOWN

10

13

4

EXTRA CARE SHOULD BE USED
WHEN TEMPORARILY REMOVING
EXISTING CEILING FINISHES TO
ACCESS AREA REQUIRED TO
PERFORM MECHANICAL
DEMOLITION WORK.  SAID FINISHES
SHALL BE REINSTALLED UPON
COMPLETION OF DEMO SCOPE.
ALLOW 20% REPLACEMENT OF
FINISHES.

19

EXTRA CARE SHOULD BE USED
WHEN TEMPORARILY REMOVING
EXISTING CEILING FINISHES TO
ACCESS AREA REQUIRED TO
PERFORM MECHANICAL
DEMOLITION WORK.  SAID FINISHES
SHALL BE REINSTALLED UPON
COMPLETION OF DEMO SCOPE.
ALLOW 20% REPLACEMENT OF
FINISHES.

A. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY UNEXPECTED FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING

B. THESE DEMOLITION DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED FROM AVAILABLE
INFORMATION AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE SCOPE OF WORK.  THE
CONTRACTOR MAY ENCOUNTER HIDDEN OR UNCOVERED CONDITIONS NOT
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL WORK FOR THE
COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT.  SEE ALSO OTHER DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ARCHITECTURAL,
FIRE PROTECTION/ PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WHICH MAY
ENCOMPASS FURTHER WORK REQUIRING DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL AND
WHICH ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.  IT WILL BE
ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS INSPECTED THE SITE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING AND VERIFIED THE INFORMATION HEREIN SUPPLIED.

C. CUT ALL EDGES OF MATERIALS DURING DEMOLITION IN A MANNER
SUITABLE FOR REPAIR AND MATCHING OF WORK.

D. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MARK AND LOCATE ALL LOCALIZED FLOOR,
WALL AND CEILING PENETRATIONS FOR SHAFT DUCTS, PIPE
INFRASTRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND FIXTURES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE PENETRATIONS.  IDENTIFY WHERE PENETRATIONS
CONFLICT WITH THE SUPPORT LINES OF EXISTING STRUCTURE.  AT
CONFLICT, COORDINATE WITH THE ARCHITECT FOR ADJUSTMENT TO
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME ALL LOCAL ADJUSTMENTS
ARE ROUTINELY REQUIRED AND ARE HEREBY INCLUDED UNDER THIS
CONTRACT.

E. PROTECT ALL EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS AND FURNITURE
SCHEDULED TO REMAIN FROM ANY DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REPAIRS.

F. NO FRAMING, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, OR BEARING ASSEMBLIES ARE TO
BE MODIFIED, ALTERED, OR CUT WITHOUT NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT.

G. DEMOLISH ALL EXISTING CEILINGS, INCLUDING ACT AND GRID, LIGHT
FIXTURES, HVAC DIFFUSERS AND RETURNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

H. ALL LOOSE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT LEFT IN PLACEPRIOR TO THE
START OF DEMOLITION SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER
UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE.

I. REMOVE ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND FIRE
PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES NOT SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.
REFER TO PROJECT SPECS FOR OCCUPANCY RELOCATION SCHEDULE.

J. ALL EXISTING TELE/ DATA CABLING, JACKS, COVER PLATES, MUD RINGS,
FLOOR MONUMENTS, & WALL BOXES TO BE REMOVED FROM ALL AREAS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

K. LEGALLY DISPOSE ALL ITEMS AND DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE
BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

L. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTROL THE ACCUMULATION AND RATE OF
REMOVAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS SO AS TO PREVENT OVERLOADING OR
DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE OR EXISTING ELEMENTS SCHEDULED TO
REMAIN.  EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS USED FOR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL
NOT EXCEED SAFE LOAD LIMITATIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

DEMOLITION GENERAL
NOTES

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES
1 EXISTING DOOR  AND FRAME TO REMAIN.  PREPARE DOOR TO RECEIVE NEW

FINISH HARDWARE (LEVER ONLY).  SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.

2 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE
AND FASTENERS IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

3 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HOSE CABINET.  SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR
SCOPE OF WORK.

4 REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK AND ASSOCIATED FASTENERS.

5 REMOVE OVERHEAD  SECURITY GRILLE, ALL ASSOCIATED FRAMING AND
FASTENERS AS WELL AS ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL POWER.

6 REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES.  SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
SCOPE OF WORK.

7 REMOVE EXISTING GLAZED BORROWED LITE SYSTEM.

8 REMOVE EXISTING GLAZED WOOD STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

9 REMOVE EXISTING FOLDING PARTITION SYSTEM, INCLUDING BUT LIMITED TO
RECEIVING WALL JAMBS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED ANCHORS AND MECHANICAL
FASTENERS.

DEMOLITION LEGEND
EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN.

EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED

LIMIT OF WORK

10 REMOVE EXISTING PARTITION FOR NEW FRAME OPENING.

11 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB.

12 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FINISH INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ACOUSTICAL
CEILING TILE, GRID SUPPORT SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED MECHANICAL
FASTENERS.  REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK.

13 CAREFULLY REMOVE EXISTING WALL FINISHES TO EXPOSE CMU BACKUP.
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED IS 2-3/8" AND
INCLUDE 3/8" GYPSUM PLASTER ON 3/8" ROCKLATH ON 1/2" R-C CHANNEL ON 1-1/8"  WD
FURRING WITH 1" GLASS WOOL INSULATION BETWEEN FURRING.

14 SALVAGE EXISTING WHITE MARKER BOARD

15 REMOVE BOTH EXISTING TEMPORARY GWB AND CARREL PARTITIONS

16 EXISTING CASED OPEN TO REMAIN

17 EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN.

18 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE.  EXISTING FRAME TO
REMAIN.

19 SALVAGE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
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(PARTITION TYPE G7) AT
EXISTING PILASTERS, TYP OF (7)
IN CORRIDOR A

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

L

Q

H405B

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

3' - 11"

10
' - 

10
 3/

4"

15' - 6 7/8"

7' 
- 8

 1/
8"

NEW FIRE  EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND HOSE CONNECTION,
REMOVE EXISTING WALL AS
REQUIRED AND PATCH SMOOTH
FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT

5' - 4 25/32"

PROVIDE 2 HR
RATED  PARTITION
INFILL.  MATCH
FINISH AND DEPTH
OF EXISTING
PARTITION

ALLOW OUTSIDE LAYER OF GWB TO
RIDE PAST FINISH FACE OF EXISTING
COLUMN FOR A CONITINOUS
APPEARANCE, TYPICAL OF THREE (3)
COLUMNS

OUTSIDE FACE OF GWB PARTITIONS
SHALL ALIGN WITH ONE ANOTHER

V

W

T

U

9A

MATCH LINE
SEE DETAIL 1/A1.3

H406B L445

G1A

G2

G2G4

G1

G1A

G7

G1A

H407B

G7

G4

G4

G4

G4

G4

G7

G4

CORR C
H407

STOR
L445

CORR B
H406

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

S

H407A

NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET AND HOSE
CONNECTION.
INFILL EXISTING WALL AS
REQUIRED AND PATCH
SMOOTH/ FLUSH TO
MATCH ADJACENT

PATCH AND REPAIR
EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH AT EXISTING
WALLS

PROVIDE GWB INFILL AT
FORMER WATER
COOLER LOCATION

G7
CLEAR
8' - 11"

H407C

R

P

N

M

K

2A

EL423A

EL423B

L424B

G2

G7

G1

G7

G1

8' - 0"

2' 
- 8

"

4'-0" x 4'-0" TRANSACTION
WINDOW- PACIFIC BULLETPROOF
MODEL NO. "PBHSITW" HORIZONTAL
SLIDING INTERIOR TRANSACTION
WINDOW WITH NON-SECURITY RATED
GLAZING, CLEAR ANODIZED FRAME WITH
BLACK P-LAM BASE.  TOP OF TRASACTION
TRAY SET MAXIMUM 36" A.F.F.

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

MODULAR CASEWORK
WITH SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

G4

G4

G4

OFFICE
L423

CORR
H404

INTERLIBRARY
LOAN

L424

G4

G4

G7

4' 
- 8

"

L

Q

3' - 0" 4' - 0" 2' - 7"

G7

PATCH AND REPAIR
EXISTING PLASTER
WALL FINISH TO
RECEIVE NEW PAINT

PROVIDE 2 HOUR
RATED PARTITION
INFILL.  MATCH
FINISH AND DEPTH OF
EXISTING PARTITION

G6A6' - 0 1/2"

G6A WALL TO
RECEIVE ELECT
PANEL

H404

12
' - 

4 5
/16

"

DIMENSION
MEASURED
FROM FINISH FACE
OF EXISTING DOOR
FRAME

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING
FINISHES FOR SMOOTH TRANSITION
TO NEW GWB INFILL TO RECEIVE
PAINT.

INTERLIBRARY LOAN

PROCESSING

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS ABOVE FINISH CEILING
IN  EXISITNG WALL PARTITIONS  DESIGNATED AS FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.  GC TO COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS TO ENSURE EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM IS FULLY FUNCTIONAL.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS IN FLOOR SLAB NOT SCHEDULED
TO REMAIN TO ENSURE REQUIRED FIRE RATING AND MAINTAIN FULL FUNCTION OF EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM.

3. PATCH EXISTING FINISH AT ALL STAND ALONE COLUMNS AND PILASTERS TO PROVIDE SMOOTH,
CONTINUOUS SURFACE TO RECEIVE PAINT

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL
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A1.3

LEVEL 4
ENLARGED
PLANS

12.130.03

JCB

BLH
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University of
South Carolina

GREENE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CAREER
CENTER AT
THOMAS
COOPER
LIBRARY

BID SET
SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A1.3

1

ENLARGED PROCESSING PART
A

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A1.3
2

ENLARGED PROCESSING PART
B

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A1.3
3

ENLARGED INTER-LIBRARY
LOAN

KEY PLAN 4TH FLOOR PLAN NORTH
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A6.1

13

10

A6.1

9

OPEN PLAN
OFFICES

L559

STOR
L544B

ADMIN
L544

CORRIDOR
H516

WORK ROOM
L557

STORAGE
L558

STAFF BREAK
ROOM

L565

CLASSROOM
L531

RECEPTION /
RESOURCE

L530
CONFERENCE

L532
L559A

L565

H515

H514

L559B

L558

L531B

L557

L555L556 L554 L553 L552

L530B

L551 L550 L549 L548

L544

L532C

L532B

L533B H517

L533A

L532A

L530A

L544B

L504

CORR
H514

1' - 6"6' - 4"6' - 1"19' - 7 3/4"4' - 0 1/8"

CORRIDOR
H517

CORR
H515

6' - 7"3' - 4"7' - 4"3' - 4"1' - 1"3' - 4"13' - 7"3' - 4"1' - 1"3' - 4"13' - 7"3' - 4"1' - 1"3' - 4"13' - 7"3' - 4"1' - 1"3' - 4"8' - 11 11/16" 5' 
- 0

"
7' 

- 8
 1/

2"

12' - 0"12' - 9 5/8"

39
' - 

6 1
3/1

6"
11

' - 
0 7

/8"

25' - 2 1/2"

37' - 6 7/8" 23' - 11 3/4"

13
' - 

9 1
5/1

6"
3' 

- 4
"

1' 
- 0

 7/
8"

3' 
- 4

"
22

' - 
10

 1/
2"

12
' - 

0 3
/4"

28
' - 

8 1
3/1

6"
3' 

- 4
"

G1A

G1A

G1

G1A

G1AG1A

G1A

G1A

G2

G1A
G1

G2

G2

G1A

G1A

G1

G1

G1

G2

G2

G1

G6G6 G1A

G1A

G6

G6A

G6

G3 PARTITION TYPE AT
FORMER DOOR INFILL,
INSIDE FINISH FACE TO
ALIGN WITH PARTITION
TYPE G4 INSIDE FACE

G4

G4

G4

G4G4

G3

G3 PARTITION TYPE AT
FORMER DOOR INFILL,
INSIDE FINISH FACE TO
ALIGN WITH PARTITION
TYPE G4 INSIDE FACE

G1A

G1A

G1

3' 
- 4

"
19

' - 
6"

3' 
- 4

"
1' 

- 0
"

3' 
- 4

"
3' 

- 9
"

5' - 0"

1' 
- 9

 9/
16

"

16' - 2"

G1

G1A

G1A

G6 G6 G1

G1A

G1

G1

G1A

G5

G1A

G6
G6

G6

7' - 8 7/8" 16' - 2 7/8"

2' 
- 4

 7/
8"

27
' - 

4 1
/2"

7' 
- 1

0 5
/8"

10' - 1 1/2"

3' 
- 4

"
1' 

- 6
 3/

4"

2' 
- 7

 7/
8"

G6

5"

DIMENSION SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH
PERIMETER POCKET AT
CEILING ABOVE

PROVIDE 2 HR RATED BLOCK
INFILL, INSIDE FINISH AND
DEPTH TO MATCH EXIST
PARTITION TYPE

PROVIDE 2 HR RATED INFILL,
INSIDE FINISH AND
DEPTH TO MATCH EXIST
PARTITION TYPE

S

12

A6.116

ALIGN SINK BASE
WITH EXISTING
PLUMBING

BUILT-IN WOOD
SHELVING (FOUR LEVELS
AT 18" INCREMENTS AFF)
PROVIDE HEAVY DUTY
METAL BRACKETS

BUILT-IN BASE CABINETS
(CABINETS ON THIS WALL MUST BE
SELF-SUPPORTING) CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE LOCATION WITH
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS

L531A

G1

G7

G7

G7

5"

HOLD GWB FUR-OUT
OFF EXISTING STOREFRONT,
DIMENSION SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH PERIMETER POCKET AT CEILING.
ABOVE.  PTD EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH BEYOND

MECHANICALLY FASTEN ONE LAYER
OF 5/8" GWB TO EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH AT WALL RETURN.  EXTEND
GWB FINISH 1'-0" ABOVE FINISH CEILING
PLANE.G7

HOLD GWB FUR-OUT
OFF EXISTING STOREFRONT,
DIMENSION SHALL BE COORDINATED
WITH PERIMETER POCKET AT CEILING.
ABOVE.  PTD EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH BEYOND

5"
11

' - 
0 3

/4"
7' 

- 9
 1/

2"

G7

G1A

G7

G1A

90.00°

BUILT-IN WALL AND BASE
CABINETS

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT, TYPICAL
THIS WALL

G1A

5' - 0"

4' 
- 2

 1/
2"

ALIGN FACE OF
PARTITION WITH
EXISTING

PATCH AND REPAIR AS
REQUIRED AT FORMER
CASEWORK POINTS OF
ATTACHMENT

PROVIDE NEW PAINT FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALLS ON OPPOSITE SIDE

FIRE HOSE
CONNECTION-
SEE FIRE
PROTECTION
DRAWINGS

ALLOW OUTSIDE LAYER OF GWB
FINISH TO RIDE PAST FINISH FACE
OF EXISTING COLUMN FOR
CONTINUOUS APPEARANCE, TYPICAL
BOTH COLUMNS

ALIGN FINISH
SURFACES,
TYP BOTH SIDES

SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP,
NIC

A1.4
3

CLEAN EXISTING MASONRY KNEEWALL,
REPOINT AND REPLACE DAMAGED BRICKS
AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE PAINT FINISH,
TYPICAL.

CLEAN EXISTING MASONRY KNEEWALL,
REPOINT AND REPLACE DAMAGED BRICKS
AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE PAINT FINISH,
TYPICAL.

CLEAN EXISTING MASONRY KNEEWALL,
REPOINT AND REPLACE DAMAGED BRICKS
AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE PAINT FINISH,
TYPICAL.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS METAL STRIPS (MATERIAL AND COLOR
 TO MATCH) AT EXISTING STOREFRONT SILL AND MULLIONS.
INTENT IS TO CONCEAL LOCATIONS OF FORMER MECHANICAL
FASTENERS FOR PERIMETER HEATING ARCHITECTURAL COVER,
TYPICAL ALONG SOUTH PERIMETER STOREFRONT SYSTEM

PATCH AND
REPAIR
GWB FINISH TO
RECEIVE
PAINT AT FRMR
FOUNTAIN
LOCATION

PATCH AND REPAIR
EXISTING FINISH TO
RECEIVE PAINT AT
FORMER ELECTRICAL
RACEWAY LOCATIONS,
TYPICAL AT COLUMN
LINE "V".

24"W x 60"H METAL
FRAMED MIRROR
(SEE SPECS) GC
TO PROVIDE
REQ'D BLOCKING

CAREER CENTER

GOV'T DOCS AND MAPS

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS ABOVE FINISH CEILING
IN  EXISITNG WALL PARTITIONS  DESIGNATED AS FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.  GC TO COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS TO ENSURE EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM IS FULLY FUNCTIONAL.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS IN FLOOR SLAB NOT SCHEDULED
TO REMAIN TO ENSURE REQUIRED FIRE RATING AND MAINTAIN FULL FUNCTION OF EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM.

3. PATCH EXISTING FINISH AT ALL STAND ALONE COLUMNS AND PILASTERS TO PROVIDE SMOOTH,
CONTINUOUS SURFACE TO RECEIVE PAINT

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

A6.1

9

12

STAFF BREAK
ROOM

L565

9' 
- 0

"

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION WALLS (NIC)

13' - 2"
MIN

3' - 0"

2' - 6" 3' - 0" 2' - 6" 1' - 5" 1' - 6"

1' 
- 0

"
3' 

- 0
"

2' 
- 9

"
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ROOM
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UP
UP

UP

UPDN
UP DN

DN

UP

UP

DN

DN

UP

UP
UP

UP

UP

K

G

F

D

7 8 9 9A8A7A

GOV DOC & MAP
OFFICE SUITE

L518

G7

G7

G7

PROVIDE INFILL AT FORMER
DOOR OPENINGS.  FINISH AND
DEPTH TO MATCH EXISTING
PARTITION

G7

G7A

G7

G7

H

J

C

B

A

E

EXISTING ADJUSTABLE WOOD
SHELVING, PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALLS.  SEE DETAIL 6/A7.2 FOR
MODIFICATIONS AT HEAD CONDITION

EXISTING METAL DOOR
FRAME PATCH AT FORMER
HARDWARE ATTACHMENT
AND PAINTED

NEW PTD METAL FRAME
OPENING (3'-0" x 7'-0")
PROVIDE FLAT TRANSITION
STRIP AT FLOOR FULL DEPTH
OF FRAME

GOV DOC &
MAPS ARCHIVES

L516F

GOV DOC &
MAPS ARCHIVES

L516E SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (NIC)

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING PLASTER
FINISH AT EXISTING COLUMNS/ PILASTERS
TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT, TYPICAL

G7

CAREER CENTER

GOV'T DOCS AND MAPS

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS ABOVE FINISH CEILING
IN  EXISITNG WALL PARTITIONS  DESIGNATED AS FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.  GC TO COORDINATE
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS TO ENSURE EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM IS FULLY FUNCTIONAL.

2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO  PATCH AND REPAIR  ALL OPENINGS IN FLOOR SLAB NOT SCHEDULED
TO REMAIN TO ENSURE REQUIRED FIRE RATING AND MAINTAIN FULL FUNCTION OF EXISTING PLENUM SYSTEM.

3. PATCH EXISTING FINISH AT ALL STAND ALONE COLUMNS AND PILASTERS TO PROVIDE SMOOTH,
CONTINUOUS SURFACE TO RECEIVE PAINT

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

FIRE DAMPER- SEE SPECS

FIRE CAULK AROUND
PERIMETER OF DAMPER
TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY
OF FIRE RATING

2 HOUR RATED
SOLID CMU BASE,
TWO COURSES
HIGH, MINIMUM

ACTUAL FLOOR
OPENINGS VARY,
VERFIY IN FIELD
PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0"

EXISTING FLOOR
SLAB

ST
AT

E

OF SOUTH CAROLIN
A

AD RCHIT

ECT

ERETSI
G

RE

QUACKENBUSH
ARCHITECTS +
PLANNERS LLC

Columbia, SC
No. 100028 S

SHEET NO.

TITLE

CORPORATE SEAL

A/E  SEAL

PROJECT TITLE

SHEET INFORMATION

Date

Project No.

Scale

Drawn By

Checked By

NO REVISION DATE

Conditions of Use:  This drawing and the design thereon are the
property of Quackenbush Architects + Planners.  The
reproduction, copying, or use of this drawing without the written
consent of Quackenbush Architects + Planners is prohibited and
any infringement will be subject to legal action.

T: 803.771.2999
F: 803.771.2858

REVISIONS

1217 Hampton Street
Columbia, SC 29201

4/
4/

20
13

 1
1:

53
:4

8 
AM

As indicated

A1.5

LEVEL 5 -
ENLARGED
GOV'T DOCS
AND MAPS
PLAN

12.130.03

JCB

BLH

04.08.13

University of
South Carolina

GREENE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CAREER
CENTER AT
THOMAS
COOPER
LIBRARY

BID SET

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A1.5
1

ENLARGED GOV DOCS
ARCHIVES AND OFFICE PLAN
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8' 
- 0

"

GYP BD SOFFITDIGITAL MONITORS,
TYP OF 3 (NIC)

GYP BD
BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

GYP BD GYP BD

PTD COLUMN/
PILASTER (PT-1)

GYP BD SOFFIT

PTD GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP
GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC, FOR REFERENCE ONLY TYP) GYP BD
(WAITING L533)

GYP BD
(RECRUIT L543)

GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED

GYP BD DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC, FOR REFERENCE ONLY TYP)

PTD COLUMN (PT-1)
IN FOREGROUND

METAL FRAMED MIRROR,
SEE NOTE ON PLAN

BEYOND

DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITION (NIC)DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION (NIC)

BEYOND
GYP BDGYP BD

BEYOND
GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

A7.2
4

Sim

GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

A7.2
4

Sim

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC- FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC, TYP)GYP BD

GLASS TRANSOM

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

2' 
- 6

"
1' 

- 6
"

3' 
- 0

"

GYP BD SOFFIT (PT-1)

GYP BD

3' - 1"1' - 6"1' - 5"2' - 6"
SINK
3' - 0"2' - 6"2"

7' 
- 0

"

FILLER PANEL

FRAME IN AND FINISH END
OF GYP BD SOFFIT
ADJACENT TO
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION

BUILT-IN CASEWORK (PL-1)

SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP (SS-1)

REFRIGERATOR (OFCI)

FINISHED END
PANEL

3
A8.3

2
A8.3

ICE MAKER (OFCI)

FILLER PANEL

2' 
- 1

0"

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC, TYP)

MODULAR CASEWORK (NIC)

PRINTER/ COPIER (OFOI)OPEN OPEN

GYP BD
DEMOUNTABLE

PARTITIONS
GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC- FOR REFERENCE ONLY) GYP BD

ELECTRICAL PANEL, SEE ELEC DWGS

3' 
- 0

"

GLASS  TRANSOM

BUILT-IN
CASEWORK
(PL-1)

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION (NIC)

SOLID
SURFACE
COUNTER
TOP (SS-1)

2' - 9" 3' - 0" 1' - 0"

3
A8.3

GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

ELEVATIONS LEGEND

GLAZING AT DOORS AND
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS.
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

SOLID PANELS AT DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS (NIC).  DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

ELEVATION NOTES

A. SEE FINISH PLANS FOR EXTENTS OF PAINT COLORS
AT GYP BD WALLS.
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SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
1 RECEPTION/RESOURCE - EAST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
2

RECEPTION/RESOURCE -
SOUTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
3 RECEPTION/RESOURCE - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
4 RECEPTION/RESOURCE NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
5 CORR H518 - EAST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
6 CORR H518 - SOUTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
7 CORR H518 - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
8 CORR H518 - NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
10 CORRIDOR H515 NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
13 CORRIDOR H515 SOUTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
11 OPEN PLAN OFFICES - SOUTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
14 OPEN PLAN OFFICES NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
9 STAFF BREAK - NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
15 COPY ROOM - EAST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
17 ADMIN L544 - EAST SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1

18 ADMIN L544 - NORTH
SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1

19 ADMIN L544 - SOUTH
SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1

20 ADMIN L544 - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
12 STAFF BREAK - WEST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.1
16 CORR H515 WEST



LEVEL 4
0"

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

GYP BD

GWB INFILL ALIGNED WITH FACE OF COLUMN GWB FURROUTS MODULAR CASEWORK, NICPTD GWB COLUMN FURROUT , TYPICAL OF (7).

GYP BDDEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)GYP BDDEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)GYP BD
BEYOND
GYP BDDEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC-SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY, TYP)

BEYOND
GYP BD

MODULAR CASEWORK, NIC MODULAR CASEWORK, NIC

BASE AS
SCHEDULED,
TYP

GYP BD

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND HOSE
CONNECTION CABINET, SEE FIRE
PROTECTION

BASE AS
SCHEDULED, TYP

LEVEL 4
0"

OPEN

BEYOND
GYP BD DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS, NICDEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS, NIC

MODULAR
CASEWORK,
NIC

BEYOND
GYP BD DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS, NIC GYP BD

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND
HOSE CONNECTION CABINET,
SEE FIRE PROTECTION

MODULAR
CASEWORK
(NIC)

BASE AS
SCHEDULED

GYP BD SOFFIT

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)GYP BD

BASE AS SCHEDULED, TYP

LEVEL 5
12' - 8"BASE AS SCHEDULED

WORKSURFACE, NIC

BEYOND

DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS (NIC)DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)GYP BD

TYP
FIVE EQUAL BAYS AT 4'-0" MAX O.C.

4' 
- 0

"

GC TO PROVIDE
PLYWOOD BLOCKING
IN WALL TO 4'-0" AFF

OPEN
TO

BEYOND

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)

OPEN

COLUMN
BEYOND
GYP BD DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)

MODULAR
CASEWORK,
NIC

OPEN

DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION (NIC)OPENDEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (NIC)GYP BD

OPEN

CASED OPENING
(PAINTED HM FRAME)

BASE AS
SCHEDULED, TYP

LEVEL 4
0"

7' 
- 0

"

3' 
- 0

"
1' 

- 6
"

2' 
- 6

"

GYP BD SOFFIT ABOVE WALL
CABINETS AND REFRIGERATOR (PT-1)

BUILT-IN CASEWORK (PL-1) W/ SOLID
SURFACE COUNTERTOP (SS-1)

2' - 6" 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 2" FILLER PANEL, TYP

2' - 6"
2' - 6"

2' - 6"

3
A8.3

2
A8.3

REFRIGERATOR
(OFCI)

MICROWAVE
(OFCI)

PROVIDE FINISH END
PANEL AT BOTH
BASE AND UPPER
CABINETS

COFFEE MAKER
(OFCI)

GYP BD WALLS

ELEVATIONS LEGEND

GLAZING AT DOORS AND
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS.
DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

SOLID PANELS AT DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS (NIC).  DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

ELEVATION NOTES

A. SEE FINISH PLANS FOR EXTENTS OF PAINT COLORS
AT GYP BD WALLS.
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SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
1 CORR A - NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
2 CORR A SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
7 CORR B - SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
6 CORR B - WEST ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
5 CORR C - WEST ELEVATION 1

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
4 CORR C WEST ELEVATION 2

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
9 CORR C - EAST ELEVATION

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
10

CORR C -
SOUTH ELEVATION 1

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
12

LEVEL 5 - GOV DOCS & MAPS
NORTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
13 GOV DOCS & MAPS SOUTH

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
14 GOV DOCS & MAPS EAST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
3 CORR A EAST

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
11

CORR C
SOUTH ELEVATION 2

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
8 CORR B - SOUTH ELEVATION 2

SCALE:  3/16" = 1'-0"A6.2
15 LEVEL 4 - BREAK ROOM
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1' - 0"

GWB SOFFIT AT
UNDERSIDE OF
CONC BEAM

1' - 0"

GWB SOFFIT AT
UNDERSIDE OF
CONC BEAM

1' 
- 0

"

3' - 2 1/2"

GWB SOFFIT AT
UNDERSIDE OF
CONC BEAM

GWB SOFFIT AT
UNDERSIDE OF
CONC BEAM

1' - 0"

GYP BD SOFFIT,
COORDINATE
HEIGHT WITH
CASEWORK

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

CORR B
H406

CORR C
H407

STOR
L445

RECEIVING
L444

BREAK
L434

CORR A
H405

INTERLIBRARY
LOAN

L424

CORR
H404

OFFICE
L423

SFA ES

S

FA

ES

S

FA

S

ES

S

FA

FA S

S

FA

ES

S

ES

ES

S

S

FA
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S
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S

ESSESSFASESS SES

FA
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S
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ES
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S

S

FA

ES

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

OS

ES

2' 
- 6

 1/
2"

E.
Q.

E.
Q.

ALIGN ACT GRID WITH
TRANSACTION WINDOW FRAME.
LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE
CENTERED ON OPERABLE
SASH OF TRANSACTION
WINDOW, V.I.F.

E.Q. E.Q.

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0"
ACT TILE STARTS
HERE

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED
ON DOOR

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED
ON DOOR

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED
ON DOOR

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED
ON DOOR

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED
ON DOOR

ALIGN NORTH/ SOUTH
AXIS OF RECEIVING L444
ACT GRID SYSTEM
WITH CORRIDOR

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0" ACT
TILE STARTS HERE

E.
Q.

E.
Q.

FULL ACT TILE AND
LIGHT FIXTURE
CENTERED BETWEEN
GWB PARTITION AND
COLUMN BOXOUT

REINSTALLED EXISITNG CEILING
FINISHES UPON COMPLETION OF
MEP SYSTEMS.  ALLOW 20%
REPLACEMENT OF FINISHES.

REINSTALLED EXISITNG CEILING
FINISHES UPON COMPLETION OF MEP
SYSTEMS.  ALLOW 20%
REPLACEMENT OF FINISHES.

7' - 8"

8' - 4"

9' - 4"

9' - 4"

SEE DETAIL 5/A7.2
FOR ACT CEILING
TRANSITION

8' - 4"

8' - 4"

9' - 4"

SEE DETAIL 5/A7.2
FOR ACT CEILING
TRANSITION

EQ
.

EQ
.

FIRE DAMPER ABOVE
CEILING AT EXISTING
PLENUM RETURN
PENETRATION (ABOVE
LEVEL 5 FLOOR SLAB),
TYPICAL OF 4.  SEE
DETAIL 2/A1.5.  LOCATION
SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE
AND SHOULD BE FIELD
VERIFIED

1. FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE REFERENCED FROM THE
FINISH FLOOR BELOW.

2. ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRIDS ARE TO BE CENTERED
IN THE CEILING/ (OR) ROOM AS SHOWN, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH RESPECT TO THE SUSPENDED
GRID SYSTEM AS SHOWN. ALL DEVICES (SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.) ARE TO
BE CENTERED IN THE ROOM OR TILE AS SHOWN.

4. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF ELECTRICAL CEILING
AND WALL MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL UTILITY SYSTEM PIPING,
DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, ETC. WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS INCLUDING REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. PREPARE COORDINATION
DRAWINGS OF ALL SYSTEMS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF SYSTEM COMPONENTS OR CEILING GRID. INDICATED
LOCATIONS OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE
COORDINATED WITH ALL SUBCONTRACTORS DURING SUBMITTALS AND PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO LOCATIONS INDICATED MUST BE
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CEILING MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, FIXTURES, AND GRILLS WITH REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS.  INDICATED LOCATIONS OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MUST BE COORDINATED WITH ALL SUBCONTRACTORS DURING
SUBMITTALS AND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO
LOCATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

7. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL METAL STUD FRAMING OR METAL BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS AND OTHER CEILING MOUNTED
DEVICES AS REQUIRED.

8. AT ALL SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS, SECURE 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON SUSPENDED CHANNEL FRAMING SYSTEM.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

9. NOTIFY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY TILES WHICH WILL BE SMALLER
THAN 6” IN ANY DIRECTION.  AT LOCATIONS WHERE CEILING TILES ARE TO BE
CUT ALONG CURVES OR ANGLES, MODIFY GRID AND PROVIDE CUT 2X4 TILES
TO ELIMINATE PARTIAL TILES SMALLER THAN 6” IN ANY DIRECTION AND AS
GRAPHICALLY SHOWN.

10. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING GRID TRIM AND ACCESSORIES FOR
ROUND AND ORTHOGONAL PENETRATIONS.

11. DASHED LINES DENOTE EXTENT OF DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (N.I.C.) AND
ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY.

12. INSTALL STENCILING ABOVE CEILING ON BOTH SIDES OF FIRE RATED WALLS
AS INDICATED ON A-SERIES DRAWINGS.

REFLECTED CEILING
GENERAL NOTES

CEILING PLAN LEGEND

SUPPLY GRILLE

RETURN / EXHAUST GRILLE

2X2 CEILING SYSTEM

FIRE EXIT LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTORSS

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE- SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS

FA FIRE ALARM- SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS
FOR LOCATIONS OF COMBO HORN
AND FLASHING STROBE AND STROBE
ONLY

RELOCATED EXISTING SPEAKER- SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS

ES

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

OS OCCUPANCY SENSOR

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

EXISTING CONCRETE
STRUCTURE

PARTITION TYPE
G7

ONE LAYER 5/8" GWB ON
2-1/2" STUD FRAMING
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE
OF CONCRETE.  PAINT TO
MATCH VERTICAL WALL
SURFACE PER FINISH
SCHEDULE

1' 
- 0

"

PARTITION TYPE G6

ACT FINISH CEILING
9'-4"

GWB FINISH SOFFIT
7'-3"

EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB ABOVE

ST
AT

E

OF SOUTH CAROLIN
A

AD RCHIT

ECT

ERETSI
G

RE

QUACKENBUSH
ARCHITECTS +
PLANNERS LLC

Columbia, SC
No. 100028 S

SHEET NO.

TITLE

CORPORATE SEAL

A/E  SEAL

PROJECT TITLE

SHEET INFORMATION

Date

Project No.

Scale

Drawn By

Checked By

NO REVISION DATE

Conditions of Use:  This drawing and the design thereon are the
property of Quackenbush Architects + Planners.  The
reproduction, copying, or use of this drawing without the written
consent of Quackenbush Architects + Planners is prohibited and
any infringement will be subject to legal action.

T: 803.771.2999
F: 803.771.2858

REVISIONS

1217 Hampton Street
Columbia, SC 29201

4/
4/

20
13

 1
1:

53
:5

9 
AM

As indicated

A7.1

LEVEL 4-
REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

12.130.03

JCB

BLH

04.08.13

University of
South Carolina

GREENE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CAREER
CENTER AT
THOMAS
COOPER
LIBRARY

BID SET

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A7.1
1

RENOVATION LEVEL 4
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.1
2 LEVEL 4 SOFFIT DETAIL
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E.
Q.

E.
Q.

E.
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E.Q. E.Q.

E.Q. E.Q.

CENTER LIGHT FIXTURE
ON DOOR AND ALIGN
WITH COORIDOR LIGHTING

GYP

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0"
ACT TILE STARTS
HERE

2' - 3 7/16"

2' 
- 9

 7/
16

"

E.Q. E.Q.E.
Q.

E.
Q.

E.
Q.

E.
Q.

E.Q. E.Q.

E.Q. E.Q.
2' 

- 0
"

EDGE OF GWB WALL
FURR-OUT SHALL ALIGN
WITH PERIMETER POCKET
DIMENSION

EDGE OF GWB WALL
PARTITION SHALL ALIGN
WITH PERIMETER POCKET
DIMENSION

1' 
- 6

 1/
8"

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0"
ACT TILE STARTS
HERE

DENOTES EDGE OF
PERIMETER POCKET,
SEE DETAIL 5/A7.2

1' - 4 3/16"

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0"
ACT TILE STARTS
HERE

7' - 0"

GYP SOFFIT

WALL MOUNTED EXIT
SIGN CENTERED ON DOOR
AND LIGHT FIXTUREEDGE OF GWB

WALL PARTITION
SHALL ALIGN W/
PERIMETER
POCKET
DIMENSION

1' - 9"

REINSTALL CEILING TILE REMOVED TO FACILITATE
INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER PARTITION AND/ OR MECHANICAL
DUCTWORK, PROVIDE 20% REPLACEMENT FOR DAMAGED TILE

REINSTALL CEILING TILE
REMOVED TO FACILITATE
INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER
PARTITION AND/ OR
MECHANICAL DUCTWORK,
PROVIDE 20% REPLACEMENT
FOR DAMAGED TILE

OPEN PLAN
OFFICES

L559

STAFF BREAK
ROOM

L565

CLASSROOM
L531

STORAGE
L558

WORK ROOM
L557

RECEPTION /
RESOURCE

L530

CONFERENCE
L532

SEE DETAIL
4/A7.2

WALL MNTD
EXIT SIGN
CENTERED
ON DOOR
AND LIGHT
FIXTURE

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0"
ACT TILE
STARTS HERE,
CENTER ON
DOOR

K

9 9A

H

J

FA S FA S

FA

S

OS

OS

OS

OS OS

1' - 1 5/8" 1' 
- 8

 1/
2"

FULL 2'-0" x 2'-0" ACT TILE
STARTS HERE

10' - 0"

10' - 0"

PTD WOOD SOFFIT AT
EXISTING SHELVING, TYP.
SEE DETAIL 6/A7.2 FOR MODIFICATIONS
AT HEAD CONDITION

WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN

GOV DOC & MAP
OFFICE SUITE

L518

CAREER CENTER

GOV'T DOCS AND MAPS

1. FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE REFERENCED FROM THE
FINISH FLOOR BELOW.

2. ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRIDS ARE TO BE CENTERED
IN THE CEILING/ (OR) ROOM AS SHOWN, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH RESPECT TO THE SUSPENDED
GRID SYSTEM AS SHOWN. ALL DEVICES (SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.) ARE TO
BE CENTERED IN THE ROOM OR TILE AS SHOWN.

4. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FULL SCOPE OF ELECTRICAL CEILING
AND WALL MOUNTED DEVICES.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL UTILITY SYSTEM PIPING,
DUCTWORK, CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, ETC. WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS INCLUDING REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. PREPARE COORDINATION
DRAWINGS OF ALL SYSTEMS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF SYSTEM COMPONENTS OR CEILING GRID. INDICATED
LOCATIONS OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE
COORDINATED WITH ALL SUBCONTRACTORS DURING SUBMITTALS AND PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO LOCATIONS INDICATED MUST BE
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CEILING MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, FIXTURES, AND GRILLS WITH REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS.  INDICATED LOCATIONS OF ALL COMPONENTS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MUST BE COORDINATED WITH ALL SUBCONTRACTORS DURING
SUBMITTALS AND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO
LOCATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

7. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL METAL STUD FRAMING OR METAL BLOCKING FOR
FUTURE CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS AND OTHER CEILING MOUNTED
DEVICES AS REQUIRED.

8. AT ALL SUSPENDED GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS, SECURE 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON SUSPENDED CHANNEL FRAMING SYSTEM.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

9. NOTIFY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY TILES WHICH WILL BE SMALLER
THAN 6” IN ANY DIRECTION.  AT LOCATIONS WHERE CEILING TILES ARE TO BE
CUT ALONG CURVES OR ANGLES, MODIFY GRID AND PROVIDE CUT 2X4 TILES
TO ELIMINATE PARTIAL TILES SMALLER THAN 6” IN ANY DIRECTION AND AS
GRAPHICALLY SHOWN.

10. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CEILING GRID TRIM AND ACCESSORIES FOR
ROUND AND ORTHOGONAL PENETRATIONS.

11. DASHED LINES DENOTE EXTENT OF DEMOUNTABLE PARTITIONS (N.I.C.) AND
ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY.

12. INSTALL STENCILING ABOVE CEILING ON BOTH SIDES OF FIRE RATED WALLS
AS INDICATED ON A-SERIES DRAWINGS.

REFLECTED CEILING
GENERAL NOTES

CEILING PLAN LEGEND

SUPPLY GRILLE

RETURN / EXHAUST GRILLE

2X2 CEILING SYSTEM

FIRE EXIT LIGHT

SMOKE DETECTORSS

FLUORESCENT FIXTURE- SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS

FA FIRE ALARM- SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS
FOR LOCATIONS OF COMBO HORN
AND FLASHING STROBE AND STROBE
ONLY

RELOCATED EXISTING SPEAKER- SEE
ELECTRICAL DWGS

ES

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

OS OCCUPANCY SENSOR

1 HR RATED WALL

2 HR RATED WALL

HANGER WIRE TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE

ACCOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

HANGER WIRE TO STRUCTURE
ABOVE

5/8" GWB CEILING

1"
-0

"

GWB BOTTOM TRIM

PREFINISHED MTL
TRANSITION
TRIM

ACT FINISH CEILING
10'-0"

1' 
- 1

"2-SIDED PERIMETER
POCKET PREFINISHED
METAL EXTRUSION
WITH 8" EXTENSION

8" PREFINISHED
METAL EXTENSION

FINISH ACT CEILING,
SEE RCPS FOR EXTENT

EXISTING GLAZED
STOREFRONT
SYSTEM

TOP OF EXISTING
STOREFRONT
11'-0" V.I.F.5 3/8"

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING
FINISHES AS REQUIRED TO
RECEIVE NEW PAINT (AT
EXPOSED HEAD CONDITION)

CLOSURE BAFFLE BEYOND
BY DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION
MANUFACTURER (N.I.C.)

ATTACH
NEW CONT
HORIZONTAL
1x4 PAINTED WD
TRIM PIECE
AT TOP OF
SHELVES, NOTCH
EXIST VERTICAL
TRIM TO
ACCOMODATE.
SPLICE JOINT TO
OCCUR CENTERED
WITH VERTICAL
SUPPORT

2"

SALVAGE
EXISTING WD
SOFFIT

REMOVE EXIST
WD TRIM TO
FACILITATE
REMOVAL OF
SOFFIT AND
INSTALLATION
OF NEW WOOD
TRIM

EXIST BACK
AND SIDE
PANELS TO
REMAIN

ACT FINISH CEILING
10'-0"

REINSTALL SALVAGED WOOD
SOFFIT, SCRIBE TO EXISTING
BACK AND SIDE PANELS AS
REQUIRED.

1"

PROVIDE 2x NAILER SUB-FRAME
IN BETWEEN VERTICAL
SUPPORT TO RECEIVE SALVAGED
WOOD SOFFIT.
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A7.2
1 LEVEL 5- CAREER CENTER

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A7.2
2 LEVEL 5- GOV DOCS OFFICES

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"A7.2
4

CEILING TRANSITION DETAIL-
ACT to GWB

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"A7.2
5 PERIMETER POCKET

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A7.2
6

ALTERATION AT EXISTING
WOOD SHELVING
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HOLD TOP OF STUD DOWN
1/2" FOR DEFLECTION
TOLERANCE AND FRICTION
FIT STUDS IN TOP RUNNER

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

ONE LAYER 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD BOTH
SIDES
3-5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16" OC
MAX

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE

3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION

4 7/8"

CONT SEALANT EA SIDE

CUT GYPSUM BOARD SNUG
AROUND ALL DUCT AND PIPE
PENETRATIONS

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

TWO LAYERS 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD BOTH
SIDES
3-5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16" OC
MAX

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE

3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION

6 1/8"

CONT SEALANT EA SIDE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
EACH SIDE

1" FIRECORE

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

TWO NEW LAYERS 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD ONE
SIDE
EXISTING WALL
PARTITION COMPOSED
OF 1/2" PLASTER AND
3/8" ROCKLATH ON
BOTH SIDES OF A 4"
MTL STUD

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

CUT GYPSUM BOARD SNUG
AROUND ALL DUCT AND PIPE
PENETRATIONS

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG1A USG-96070949U4651 HOUR

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG2 USG-81100648U4232 HOUR

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG5 NGC 235939GA WP-13111 HOUR

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG4 N/AN/AN/A*2 HOUR

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE

6 1/8"

CONT SEALANT EA SIDE

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG3 N/AN/AU4492 HOUR

EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB
ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
ONE SIDE

2-1/2" METAL STUDS
@ 16" OC MAX.  HOLD
OFF STUD MIN. 1/2"
FROM EXISTING
FINISH FACE

FINISH FACE OF
EXISTING PARTITION

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG7A N/AN/AN/ANON-RATED

* NOTE RATING BASED ON
EXISTING WALL PARTITION

(1/2" PLASTER + 3/8"
ROCKLATH BOTH SIDE OF

STUD) WITH ONE LAYER GWB
ADDED BOTH SIDES

PATCH AND REPAIR
EXISTING PLASTER WALL AS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO
INSTALLING ADDITIONAL
LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD
TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF
FIRE PARTITION

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

LAMINATING
COMPOUND COMBED
OVER ENTIRE CONTACT
SURFACE BOTH SIDES
OF CORE

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

CONT SEALANT

25 GAGE 1"x 2-1/4" HIGH "L"
RUNNER
AT FLOOR AND CEILING

25 GAGE 1"x 2-1/4" HIGH "L"
RUNNER
AT FLOOR AND CEILING

EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB
ABOVE

EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB
ABOVE

EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB
ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
EACH SIDE

1" FIRECORE

LAMINATING
COMPOUND COMBED
OVER ENTIRE CONTACT
SURFACE BOTH SIDES
OF CORE

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE,
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

1' 
- 0

"

EXTEND GWB MINIMUM
DISTANCE
ABOVE FINISH CEILING
HEIGHT

2"

CONT SEALANT

EXTEND MTL STUD
PARTITION AND
ASSOCIATED FINISHES TO
CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE

3-5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16" OC
MAX

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG1 SA- 87071749N/ANON-RATED

ONE LAYER 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD ONE
SIDE AND THREE
LAYERS 5/8" ON
OPPOSITE

HOLD TOP OF STUD DOWN
1/2" FOR DEFLECTION
TOLERANCE AND FRICTION
FIT STUDS IN TOP RUNNER

CEILING AS SHOWN ON
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS

ONE LAYER 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD ONE
SIDE ONLY

3-5/8" METAL
STUDS @ 16"
OC MAX AT
WALL TYPE G6

WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED

UNFINISHED FLOOR LINE

CONT SEALANT

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG6A NON-RATED

EXTEND GWB MINIMUM
DISTANCE
ABOVE FINISH CEILING
HEIGHT

1' 
- 0

"

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG6 NON-RATED

6" METAL STUDS
@ 16" OC MAX
AT WALL TYPE
G6A

EXISTING WALL
PARTITION COMPOSED
OF ONE LAYER GWB
BOTH SIDES OF MTL
STUD

ACCOUST TEST NOACCOUST RATINGTEST NO.FIRE RATINGG7 SA- 87071749N/ANON-RATED

3 1/2"

PARTITION TYPE G7A HAS INNER
LAYER OF 5/8" CONT PLYWD
BLOCKING FOR 4'-0" A.F.F.,
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LAYER OF
5/8" GWB ABOVE WITH 5/8" GWB
OUTERLAYER

4 1/8" @ G7A

SEE NOTE BELOW FOR
PARTITION TYPE G7A

CORRIDOR
H515

OPEN PLAN
OFFICES

L559

CLASSROOM
L531

FINISH ACT CEILING
11'-0" A.F.F.

FINISH ACT CEILING
9'-0" A.F.F.

FINISH ACT CEILING
10'-0" A.F.F.

GC NOTE:
MAIN DUCT BRANCH SHALL BE KEPT AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE
TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH FINISH CEILING HEIGHT AT
CLASSROOM L531, RECEPTION/ RESOURCE L530 AND
CONFERENCE L532

PARTITION TYPE  G1A
(FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY)

PARTITION TYPE  G1A
(FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY)

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0"

NOTE:
SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF FIRE DAMPERS AT
DUCT PENETRATIONS AND REQUIRED
OPENINGS FOR PLENUM
RETURN AIR

NOTE:
SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF FIRE DAMPERS AT
DUCT PENETRATIONS AND REQUIRED
OPENINGS FOR PLENUM
RETURN AIR

CORRIDOR
H515

RECEPTION/ RESOURCE
L530

FINISH ACT CEILING
11'-0" A.F.F.

FINISH ACT CEILING
9'-0" A.F.F.

PARTITION TYPE  G1A
(FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY)

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0"

NOTE:
SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS OF FIRE DAMPERS AT
REQUIRED OPENINGS FOR PLENUM
RETURN AIR

FINISH GWB SOFFIT
8'-0" A.F.F.

NOTE:
GWB FINISH ON BOTH SIDES
TO DECK ABOVE
IN ORDER TO
MAINTAIN REQUIRED FIRE
SEPARATION

NOTE:
SOFFIT TO RECEIVE
FINISH PAINT TYPE
PT-4- SEE
MATERIALS LIST ON
SHEET A8.2

1' 
- 0

"

EXTEND GWB FINISH ABOVE FINISH
CEILING TO EXTENT SHOWN
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SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1
2

LEVEL 5 CAREER CENTER
CORRIDOR SECTION

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.1
3

GWB SOFFIT AT RECEPTION
RESOURCE



FLOORING

CPT-1 CARPET TILE
(OFOI) MANUFACTURER: MOHAWK LEES

STYLE: CHARACTER LINES
COLOR: 138 REMNANTS
SIZE: 24in x 24in
INSTALLATION PATTERN: BRICK ASHLAR
LOCATION: TYPICAL (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

LVT-1 LUXURY VINYL TILE
(OFOI) MANUFACTURER: MOHAWK

COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
SIZE: 18IN x 18IN
LOCATION: SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

MATERIALS LIST

WALL BASE

RB-1 RUBBER BASE
(OFOI) MANUFACTURER: JOHNSONITE

SIZE: 4"
COLOR: AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

PAINT

PT-1 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW7575 CHOP STICKS
LOCATION: TYPICAL WALL COLOR (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

PT-2 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW6226 LANGUID BLUE
LOCATION: ACCENT WALL COLOR (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

PT-3 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW6408 WHEAT GRASS
LOCATION: ACCENT WALL COLOR (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

PT-4 NOT USED

PT-5 NOT USED

PT-6 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: CEILING WHITE
LOCATION: GYP BOARD CEILINGS AND SOFFITS

PT-7 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW7024 FUNCTIONAL GRAY
LOCATION: "INTERIOR" HM FRAMES (DOORS CONNECTING 

SPACES WITHIN RENOVATION AREA)

PT-8 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW7024 FUNCTIONAL GRAY
LOCATION: "EXTERIOR" HM FRAMES (DOORS CONNECTING

OUT TO EXISTING TCL SPACES)

PT-9 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: SW7575 CHOP STICKS
LOCATION: WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE DISTURBED, PAINT

TO MATCH EXISTING.
NOTE: MOCK UP COLOR TO CONFIRM MATCH - REVIEW WITH

ARCHITECT

PT-10 MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
COLOR: TO MATCH PT-1
LOCATION: EXPOSED BRICK BELOW CURTAINWALL (LEVEL 5)

CEILING

APC-1 ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILING
MANUFACTURER: ARMSTRONG
STYLE: ULTIMA
PROFILE: TEGULAR EDGE
COLOR: WHITE
SIZE: 2' x 2' x 7/8"
LOCATION: TYPICAL

GYP GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
PAINT PT-4

MISCELLANEOUS

WD-1 WOOD FINISH FOR DOORS
COLOR: MARSHFIELD DOORSYSTEMS AUTUMN ON 
WHITE MAPLE

PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE
MANUFACTURER: WILSON-ART
COLOR: TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
LOCATION: BUILT-IN BASE AND WALL CABINETS BY GC

SS-1 SOLID SURFACE
MANUFACTURER: DUPONT CORIAN
COLOR: TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
LOCATION: COUNTER TOP AT BUILT-IN BASE AND 
WALL CABINETS BY GC

FINISH NOTES
SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
AND INSTALLATION PERFORMANCE CRITERIA.

ALL FINISHES AND MATERIALS SHALL BE AS INDICATED IN THE
FINISH MATERIALS LIST.  NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED
WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER.

SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISHES SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY
UNDERNEATH BASE CABINETS AND OTHER SEMI-PERMANENT OR
FLOOR-MOUNTED ITEMS.

GC TO PATCH / LEVEL ALL AREAS WHERE FLOOR IS NOT LEVEL
OR TRUE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FINISHED FLOOR BY
OWNER.

ALL FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS AT DOORS TO BE CENTERED
BENEATH THE DOOR, UNO.

INSTALL FULL CARPET TILES WHERE POSSIBLE.

ALL PAINT COLORS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND VERIFIED WITH THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER ON SITE PRIOR TO PAINTING.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SITE MEETING TO REVIEW
PAINTED PORTIONS OF WALLS WITH ALL COLORS IN SCHEDULE,
PROVIDE MINIMUM 4'X4' AREA FOR REVIEW.

ALL WALL BASE SHOWN AT DEMOUNTABLE WALL LOCATIONS IS
INTEGRAL TO WALL SYSTEM AND SHALL NOT BE INCLUDED IN
GENERAL CONTRACT SCOPE.

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

A. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF WALL COLORS
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - LEVEL 4 (CONTRACTOR SCOPE)

ROOM NO ROOM NAME
FLOOR WALLS CEILING

FINISH REMARKSFINISH BASE NORTH SOUTH WEST EAST
H404 CORR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 APC-1
H405 CORR A CPT-1 RB-1 PT-4, 5 PT-4, 1 PT-4 PT-4 APC-1 A
H406 CORR B CPT-1 RB-1 PT-4, 5 PT-4 PT-4, 5 PT-4 APC-1 A
H407 CORR C CPT-1 RB-1 PT-4, 5 PT-4 PT-4, 1 PT-4, 5 APC-1 A
L423 OFFICE CPT-1 RB-1 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4, 1 APC-1 A
L424 INTERLIBRARY

LOAN
CPT-1 RB-1 PT-5 PT-4 PT-4, 5 PT-4 APC-1 A

L434 BREAK LVT RB-1 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 APC-1
L444 RECEIVING LVT RB-1 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 APC-1
L445 STOR LVT RB-1 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 PT-4 APC-1

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - LEVEL 5 (CONTRACTOR SCOPE)

ROOM NO ROOM NAME
FLOOR WALLS CEILING

FINISH REMARKSFINISH BASE NORTH SOUTH WEST EAST
H514 CORR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
H515 CORR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 -- PT-3 PT-1 APC-1
H516 CORRIDOR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 -- -- APC-1
H517 CORRIDOR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 -- PT-1 PT-2 APC-1
H518 CORR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-2 PT-3 APC-1
L518 GOV DOC & MAP

OFFICE SUITE
CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1, 2 PT-1, 3 PT-1, 2 PT-3 APC-1 A

L530 RECEPTION /
RESOURCE

CPT-1 RB-1 PT-2 PT-3 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1

L531 CLASSROOM CPT-1 RB-1 PT-2 PT-3 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
L532 CONFERENCE CPT-1 RB-1 PT-2 PT-3 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
L544 ADMIN CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1, 3 -- PT-1 PT-1 APC-1 A
L544B STOR CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
L557 WORK ROOM CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
L558 STORAGE CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 APC-1
L559 OPEN PLAN

OFFICES
CPT-1 RB-1 PT-1 -- PT-2 PT-3 APC-1

L565 STAFF BREAK
ROOM

LVT RB-1 PT-1 -- -- PT-1 APC-1



F

INTERIOR - 1-3/4" SOLID
CORE WOOD W/

TRANSPARENT FINISH

VA
RI

ES

VARIES

FG

INTERIOR - 1-3/4" SOLID
CORE WOOD W/

TRANSPARENT FINISH

NV

INTERIOR - 1-3/4" SOLID
CORE WOOD W/

TRANSPARENT FINISH

1' 
- 0

"

VA
RI

ES

6"
VA

RI
ES

6" 6"
VARIES

6"

6" 6"

3' 
- 7

"

VA
RI

ES

VARIES

S

S

DOOR TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0"

SOLID SURFACE (SS)
COUNTERTOP WITH INTEGRAL
BACKSPLASH, TYP.

PLASTIC LAMINATE
(PL-1) ON EXPOSED
FACES OF CABINET,
DRAWER AND DOOR
FRONTS, TYP (3MM
PVC EDGEBANDING)

4" WIRE PULL, TYP.

ADJUSTABLE SHELF

MELAMINE ON ALL
INTERIOR
SURFACES,
INCLUDING ALL
EXPOSED FACES OF
SHELF (3MM PVC
EDGEBANDING)

MELAMINE ON ALL
EXPOSED INTERIOR
SURFACES, TYP.

(2) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
TYP. (3MM PVC EDGEBANDING)

4" WIRE PULL, TYP.

CONT. SILICONE
SEALANT, AT GYP
BD WALL ONLY.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-1)
ON ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR
FACES OF WALL CABINET &
CABINET DOORS, INCLUDING
CABINET TOP & BOTTOM,
TYP. (3MM PVC
EDGEBANDING)

PRESSURE TREATED
WOOD BLOCKING, TYP.

1' - 1"

2' 
- 6

"
4"

2' 
- 1

0"
 T

YP

4"
1' 

- 1
1"

5 1
/2"

1 1
/2"

7' 
- 0

" T
YP

1 1
/2"

DENOTES SOFFIT ABOVE,
SEE RCPS FOR EXTENT

A B C

FRAME TYPES
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FINISH FLOOR
0'-0"

VARIES

2"

2"

7' 
- 2

"

3' - 4"

4"

2"

7' 
- 4

"

6' - 4"

2"

2"

8' 
- 2

"

FRAMES

1. PROVIDE RATED ASSEMBLIES AT RATED OPENINGS.

1. FIELD VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND
INSTALLATION.

2. WHERE FIRE RATED WIRE GLASS IS INDICATED, WIRE GRID SHALL BE
INSTALLED ORTHAGONAL TO FRAME.

3. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS IN NON- RATED DOORS WHERE GLAZING IS
INDICATED.

4. EXISTING DOORS (EL423A AND EL423A) TO REMAIN.  GC TO PREPARE
DOORS TO RECEIVE NEW HARDWARE SET 3.1 (EXISTING HINGES TO
REMAIN)

5. PROVIDE DOOR SWINGS AS REPRESENTED ON PLANS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6. DOORS INDICATED AS EXIT ONLY HAVE NO HARDWARE ON OUTISDE
FACE OF DOOR.

7. PROVIDE HOLLOW METAL FRAME AT FOLLOWING OPENINGS:
L516E (3'-0" x 7'-0")
L444 (6'-0" x 7'-0")

8. PROVIDE SATIN BRASS FINISH (US4) FOR ALL EXPOSED FINISH DOOR
HARDWARE FOR THE FOLLOWING DOORS:

H404, L424B, H405A, H405B, H406B, H407A, L530A, H514, H517, L504

ALL OTHER DOORS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH FINISHES AS INDICATED
IN DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS.

DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES

SOLID SURFACE (SS)
COUNTERTOP WITH
INTEGRAL BACKSPLASH

PLASTIC LAMINATE
(PL-1) ON EXPOSED
FACES OF CABINET,
DRAWER AND DOOR
FRONTS, TYP (3MM
PVC EDGEBANDING)

MELAMINE ON ALL
INTERIOR SURFACES

PROVIDE SIDESPLASH AT
ENDS OF COUNTERTOP
ADJACENT TO GYP BD
WALLS ONLY

CONT. SILICONE
SEALANT, AT GYP
BD WALL ONLY

FIXED PANEL AT
SINK

STAINLESS STEEL SINK
- SEE PLUMB DWGS

2' - 0 1/2"

MELAMINE ON ALL
EXPOSED INTERIOR
SURFACES, TYP.

(2) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
TYP. (3MM PVC EDGEBANDING)

4" WIRE PULL, TYP.

PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL-1)
ON ALL EXPOSED FACES
OF WALL CABINET &
CABINET DOORS,
INCLUDING CABINET TOP &
BOTTOM, TYP. (3MM PVC
EDGEBANDING)

DENOTES  SOFFIT ABOVE,
SEE RCPS FOR EXTENT
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DOOR SCHEDULE - LEVEL 5 (CONTRACT SCOPE)

DOOR NO
DOOR FRAME

RATING HDWR REMARKSWIDTH HEIGHT TYPE TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL
H514 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 90 min 9 EXIT ONLY DOOR
H515 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 9 EXIT ONLY DOOR
H517 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F B 90 min 9 EXIT ONLY DOOR
L504 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F B 90 min 7
L530A 6' - 0" 8' - 0" F C 90 min 1.1
L530B 6' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 10
L531A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 8
L531B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 8
L532A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 8.1
L532B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 8
L532C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 8
L533A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 3.1
L533B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 3
L544 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 5.3 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L544B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 4.1
L548 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L549 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L550 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L551 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L552 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L553 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L554 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L555 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L556 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 7 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L557 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 7.1
L558 4' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 5.1
L559A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 5.3 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L559B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 5.3 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
L565 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 20 MIN 5.2 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS

DOOR SCHEDULE - LEVEL 4 (CONTRACT SCOPE)

DOOR NO
DOOR FRAME

RATING HDWR REMARKSWIDTH HEIGHT TYPE TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL
H404 3' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 3 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
H405A 6' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 1 NON-WIRE FIRE

RATED GLASS
H405B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 3 WIRE GLASS
H406 5' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 20 MIN 2 WIRE GLASS
H406B 5' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 1.2 WIRE GLASS
H407A 3' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 3 WIRE GLASS
H407B 5' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 20 MIN 2 WIRE GLASS
H407C 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG EXISTING 3.1
L424B 3' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 90 min 3 WIRE GLASS
L434 3' - 0" 7' - 0" FG A 5
L444A 5' - 0" 7' - 0" NV A 20 MIN 2 WIRE GLASS
L445 3' - 0" 7' - 0" F A 20 MIN 4

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.3
3

TYP WALL AND BASE CABINET
DETAIL

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"A8.3
2 TYPICAL SINK BASE CAB
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1' - 10"

STOR
L445

CORR C
H407

CORR A
H405

NEW GYP BD INFILL WALL

BREAK
L434

RECEIVING
L444

INTERLIBRARY
LOAN

L424

OFFICE
L423

1 STAFF

CORR B
H406

CORR
H404

PT-2 PT-2

PT-2

PT-2

PT-2

PT-2

PT-2

PT-2

PT-2
PT-2

PT-2 PT-2

PT-2

1

1

1

1

DISASSEMBLE STUDY CARREL AS
NEEDED TO INSTALL FINISHES ON NEW
PARTITION. PROTECT, STORE, AND
REASSEMBLE UPON COMPLETION OF
OTHER WORK IN THIS AREA.

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING WALLS
ADJACENT (OUTSIDE FACE)

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
WALLS ADJACENT
(OUTSIDE FACE)

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
WALLS ADJACENT
(OUTSIDE FACE)

PT-2

PT-2 44
' - 

2"

PROVIDE CLEAN,
STRAIGHT CUT LINE
BETWEEN PT-1 AND PT-2

A. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, GYP BD WALLS TO RECEIVE PT-1.
B. FREE STANDING COLUMNS AND PILASTERS TO RECEIVE PT-1, UNO.

FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

FINISH PLAN LEGEND

LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

NOT IN CONTRACT

1. PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN CARPET TILE (CPT-1) AND VINYL
TILE (LVT). SEE SPECIFICATIONS

FINISH PLAN NOTES TO SHEET

ST
AT

E

OF SOUTH CAROLIN
A

AD RCHIT

ECT

ERETSI
G

RE

QUACKENBUSH
ARCHITECTS +
PLANNERS LLC

Columbia, SC
No. 100028 S

SHEET NO.

TITLE

CORPORATE SEAL

A/E  SEAL

PROJECT TITLE

SHEET INFORMATION

Date

Project No.

Scale

Drawn By

Checked By

NO REVISION DATE

Conditions of Use:  This drawing and the design thereon are the
property of Quackenbush Architects + Planners.  The
reproduction, copying, or use of this drawing without the written
consent of Quackenbush Architects + Planners is prohibited and
any infringement will be subject to legal action.

T: 803.771.2999
F: 803.771.2858

REVISIONS

1217 Hampton Street
Columbia, SC 29201

4/
4/

20
13

 1
1:

54
:0

9 
AM

As indicated

A8.4

FINISH PLAN -
LEVEL 4

12.130.03

CFM

JHB

04.08.13

University of
South Carolina

GREENE STREET
COLUMBIA, SC 29201

CAREER
CENTER AT
THOMAS
COOPER
LIBRARY

BID SET

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"A8.4
1 FINISH PLAN_LEVEL 4 OVERALL



UPDN
UP DN

DN

UP

UP

DN

DN

UP

UP
UP

UP

UP

RECEPTION /
RESOURCE

L530

CLASSROOM
L531

CORR
H518

CONFERENCE
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OPEN PLAN
OFFICES
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STORAGE
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STOR
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ADMIN
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STAFF BREAK
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L565

WORK ROOM
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GOV DOC & MAP
OFFICE SUITE
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CORR
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1

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
WALLS ADJACENT
(OUTSIDE FACE)

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
WALLS ADJACENT
(OUTSIDE FACE)

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
WALLS ADJACENT
(OUTSIDE FACE)

FLOORING EXTENTS INTENDED
TO BE AT CL OF DEMOUNTABLE
PARTITIONS. FLOORING
INSTALLER TO COORDINATE
EXACT DIMENSIONS WITH
PARTITION VENDOR

9' 
- 2

"

16' - 4"

PT-10
AT EXPOSED BRICK ONLY

PT-10
AT EXPOSED BRICK ONLY

A. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, GYP BD WALLS TO RECEIVE PT-1.
B. FREE STANDING COLUMNS AND PILASTERS TO RECEIVE PT-1, UNO.
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